

Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2025

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Gopal Arjun Mahto ...Applicant

Versus

Housilaprasad Jagnu Yadav (Deleted)

Thr. Its LRS and Ors. ...Respondents

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM

Date:
2025.01.10
19:11:24 +0530

Mr. A.A. Siddiqui, Advocate for the Applicant

Mr. V.Y. Sanglikar a/w. Ms. Archana D. Gaware for Orig. Petitioner

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 6th JANUARY, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. A.A. Siddiquie, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 3rd February, 2025.
3. In addition to the Court notice, the Applicant to serve the Respondents by private service and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
4. Till next date, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]